## **SWATARA TOWNSHIP**

## REGULAR MEETING II

## FEBRUARY 10, 2021 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

- 1. Call to Order (President Connolly)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (President Connolly)
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call (Assistant Secretary Alleman)
- 5. Announce Executive Session (President Connolly)
- 6. Presentation: Preliminary Review of Swatara Township Economic Impact Study (John Mizerak, Dawood Engineering)
- 7. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Connolly)

All public sessions of the Swatara Township Board of Commissioners are recorded. Speakers are asked to limit their comments to three minutes or less.

- 8. Motion to Approve Agenda (President Connolly)
- 9. Motion to Approve Items on Consent Agenda (President Connolly)
  - A. Monthly Departmental Reports
  - B. Committee Reports
  - C. Codes Report
  - D. Appointment of Business Privilege Tax Officer Jennifer Reichwein
  - E. Appointment of Civilian Support Specialist for Police Department Heather Schlehr-Richmond
  - F. Appointment of Stormwater Coordinator Kevin Trafka
  - G. Conditional Authorization to Fill Custodian Position
  - H. Authorization to Advertise Position of Highway Department Truck Driver
  - I. Authorization to Advertise Police Receptionist Position
  - J. Approval of Fee Waiver for Demolition Permit Rainbow Hills Swimming Pool Property
  - K. Sidewalk Easement Agreement for 6300 Derry Street
  - L. Approval of 2021 Compost Fee Schedule
  - M. Notice of Retirement Mary Catherine Schatt
- 10. Consideration of Minutes January 13, 2021 (President Connolly)
- 11. Reports (President Connolly)
  - A. Manager's Report
  - B. Treasurer's Report
  - C. Solicitor's Report
  - D. Stormwater Report
  - E. Swatara Rising Comp Plan
    - a. Premier Project Award for the 2019 Sidewalk Study Project
    - b. Approval of Mission Statement for Building and Codes Department
  - F. Fire Services Report
  - G. Director of Public Safety Report
- 12. Consideration of Resolution: Elimination of No Parking on 46<sup>th</sup> Street R-2021-06
- 13. Consideration of Resolution: Special Purpose Parking at 665 Highland Street R-2021-07
- 14. Consideration of Resolution: Dauphin County Emergency Operations Plan R-2021-08
- 15. Subdivision/Land Development Plans (Director of Planning and Zoning Robert Ihlein)
  - A. Release of Site Improvement Escrow for Members 1st FCU Bank Building Project
- 16. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Connolly)
- 17. Possible Stormwater Violations For Investigation (President Connolly)
- 18. Commissioners Requests and Comments, Additional Business and Correspondence (President Connolly)
- 19. Adjournment (President Connolly)